504212664 02/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4259341

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JENS GUNDLACH	09/12/2016
IAN MICHAEL DERRINGTON	09/12/2016
ANDREW LASZLO	09/12/2016
JONATHAN CRAIG	09/06/2016
HENRY BRINKERHOFF	01/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON
Street Address:	4545 ROOSEVELT WAY NE
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15120286	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206.695.1653
Email: efiling@cojk.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS S. NOWAK
Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UWOTL-1-56752
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORRY DENTON
SIGNATURE:	/Morry Denton/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2017

PATENT 504212664 REEL: 041171 FRAME: 0696

Total Attachments: 7 source=56752_Assignment#page1.tif source=56752_Assignment#page2.tif source=56752_Assignment#page3.tif source=56752_Assignment#page4.tif source=56752_Assignment#page5.tif source=56752_Assignment#page6.tif source=56752_Assignment#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

to

<u>University of Washington</u> Seattle, Washington

WHEREAS, Jens GUNDLACH, Ian Michael DERRINGTON, Andrew LASZLO, Jonathan CRAIG, and Henry BRINKERHOFF have made certain invention(s) in Nanopore-Based Analysis of Protein Characteristics for which Jens GUNDLACH, Ian Michael DERRINGTON, Andrew LASZLO, Jonathan CRAIG, and Henry BRINKERHOFF have executed an application for Letters Patent filed in the U.S. Patent Office on August 19, 2016, as Application No. 15/120286; and

WHEREAS, the University of Washington, a public institution of higher education having a place of business at Seattle, Washington, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention(s) and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jens GUNDLACH, Ian Michael DERRINGTON, Andrew LASZLO, Jonathan CRAIG, and Henry BRINKERHOFF hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the University of Washington the entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s) for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right and title to and interest in any and all letters patents which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof;

And Jens GUNDLACH, Ian Michael DERRINGTON, Andrew LASZLO, Jonathan CRAIG, and Henry BRINKERHOFF further covenant and agree that Jens GUNDLACH, Ian Michael DERRINGTON, Andrew LASZLO, Jonathan CRAIG, and Henry BRINKERHOFF will, at the request and expense of said University of Washington, execute such other and further assurances of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed; that Jens GUNDLACH, Ian Michael DERRINGTON, Andrew LASZLO, Jonathan CRAIG, and Henry BRINKERHOFF will, at the request and expense of said University of Washington, execute such application papers as may be desired by said University of Washington for the filing of any continuation, division, or renewal of the application herein conveyed, or for reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and will execute such supplemental oaths and preliminary statements or other papers as desired by said University of Washington.

And Jens GUNDLACH, Ian Michael DERRINGTON, Andrew LASZLO, Jonathan CRAIG, and Henry BRINKERHOFF further assign unto said University of Washington the entire right and title to and interest in said invention(s) throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby authorize said University of Washington to apply for international patents and patents therefor in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to

UWOTL\56752135.DOCX

Page 1 of 6

claim the benefit of the International Convention, and do agree to execute applications for said invention(s) in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors and to execute assignment of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to said University of Washington, the assignee herein, as well as all other necessary papers.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Jens GUNDLACH, Ian Michael DERRINGTON, Andrew LASZLO, Jonathan CRAIG, and Henry BRINKERHOFF have hereunto executed this assignment on the date set forth below.

Date: 9/12/2016		Jens GUNDLACH		
		·		
STATE OF WASHINGTON)			
COUNTY OF KING) ss.			

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jens GUNDLACH is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date: 9//2/16	Ian Michael DERRINGTON		
STATE OF WASHINGTON			
) ss.		
COUNTY OF KING	.)		
person who appeared before me	ave satisfactory evidence that Ian Michael DERRINGTON is the and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument ee and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the		
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: VAVOL DAGLACE Notary Public My appointment expires 6/23/2020		

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of P TAHJAY BUCHANAN, NOTARY PUBLIC Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared Name(e) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/eresubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ehe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. TAHJAY C. BUCHANAN WITNESS my hand and official seal. COMM. # 2156535 OTARY PUBLIC . CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY Signature MY COMM. EXP. JUNE 13, 2020 Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL: Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Qocument Title or Type of Document: Date Document Date: ---Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Tit(e(s): __ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General □ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: Other: Signer is Representing: Signer Is Representing: @2015 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

Date:	The state of the s
Date.	Andrew LASZLO
STATE OF WASHINGTON)
) ss.
COUNTY OF KING)
who appeared before me, and said	satisfactory evidence that Andrew LASZLO is the person person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
(Seal or stamp)	Stgnature
(boar or strain)	Printed Name: Jonny Le
	Notary Public , ,
	My appointment expires
W. Comments	

Date: 04/06/2016	
	Jonathan CRAIG
STATE OF WASHINGTON	
) ss.
COUNTY OF KING	
who appeared before me, and s	have satisfactory evidence that Jonathan CRAIG is the person aid person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
J. Jacobs J. State Co.	
(Seal or stamp)	-Signature Printed Name: <u>Jermy le</u> Notary Public
SINGSTON STEEL	My appointment expires 1/22/2019
***************************************	***************

Date:	1/12/17	_ H	Rola	helf
		Henry BRI	NKERHOFF	~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss. COUNTY OF KING

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Henry BRINKERHOFF is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

(Seal or stamps)

Printed Name: DAINE F.

Notary Public

My appointment expires <u>08/09/4017</u>

TSN:ams

UWOTL\56752135.DOCX

RECORDED: 02/03/2017

Page 6 of 6